ITEM NO.18+47

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41757/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2022 in WP No. 17709/2019 14-10-2022 in RP No. 663/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALSINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63367/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63369/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63370/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63364/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42065/2022 (IV-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62159/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62161/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62163/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62157/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS**)

ITEM NO.47

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42190/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2022 in WP No. 27643/2021 14-10-2022 in RP No. 691/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Indore)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 18 I.E. Diary No. 42065-2022.]..... IA No.64535/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64532/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64536/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.64538/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (NP) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

2

Mr. Ankur Saboo, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Refiling delay condoned.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.4081-4082/2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR